6727, otherwise known as the Wage Rationalization Act, the Regional Tripartite Wages and 
Productivity Board-National Capital Region hereby issues this Wage Order: 

Section  1.   All private sector workers and employees in the National Capital Region receiving 

one hundred fifty-four pesos (P=154.00) and below a day shall receive a wage increase of 
twenty-seven pesos (P=27.00) per day payable as follows: 

Amount of Increase            Date of Effectivity 

P=               17.00                Fifteen days after  publication of this  Wage Order.